Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)

Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)
Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. At this college, have you participated in COLLQ7048 Yes; | visited an employer or work site 10 8.3 637 10.6 2,425 94
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?
Yes; | job shadowed (learned about a job 6 5.0 376 6.3 1,273 4.9
by walking through the work day as a
“shadow” to an employee)
Both of the above 4 33 379 6.3 1,281 5.0
No; | have not done either 101 83.5 4,602 76.8 20,896 80.8
Total 121 100.0 5,994 100.0 25,875 100.0
7. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7049 Yes 84 68.3 3,743 62.2 14,282 55.2
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 10 8.1 401 6.7 1,994 7.7
certificate or degree
| am not seeking a certificate or degree 3 24 194 3.2 791 3.1
No 26 211 1,676 27.9 8,824 34.1
Total 123 100.0 6,014 100.0 25,891 100.0
8. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7050 Yes 61 50.0 2,028 33.9 6,967 271
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 9 74 391 6.5 1,820 71
certificate or degree
| am not seeking a certificate or degree 3 25 185 3.1 838 3.3
No 49 40.2 3,372 56.4 16,096 62.6
Total 122 100.0 5,976 100.0 25,721 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
9. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7051 Yes 61 50.0 2,288 38.0 10,227 394
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice? | am not planning to transfer 23 18.9 1,127 18.7 3,881 15.0
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 11 9.0 523 8.7 2,612 10.1
4-year institution
| have not decided on a program, major, 6 4.9 460 7.6 2,107 8.1
or pathway of study at this college
No 21 17.2 1,617 26.9 7,129 275
Total 122 100.0 6,015 100.0 25,956 100.0
10. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7052 Yes 49 422 1,586 28.2 7,671 31.7
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 27 23.3 1,462 26.0 4,898 20.3
No 40 345 2,583 459 11,592 48.0
Total 116 100.0 5,631 100.0 24,161 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7053 Yes 60 50.8 2,067 354 7,655 30.7
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load? No 58 49.2 3,764 64.6 17,300 69.3
Total 118 100.0 5,831 100.0 24,955 100.0
12. At this college, all the courses | have COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 44 36.7 2,081 35.3 7,916 312
needed to take have been available when
and where | needed them.
Agree 58 48.3 2,601 441 11,504 453
Disagree 15 125 942 16.0 4,587 18.1
Strongly disagree 3 25 272 4.6 1,388 55
Total 120 100.0 5,896 100.0 25,395 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
13. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7055 Yes 89 74.8 4,165 711 17,230 68.5
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?
| do not have an academic plan 17 14.3 969 16.5 4,039 16.1
No 13 10.9 725 124 3,881 154
Total 119 100.0 5,859 100.0 25,150 100.0
14. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7056 Yes 62 525 3,037 524 12,146 48.8
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?
| do not have an academic plan 20 16.9 911 15.7 3,967 15.9
No 36 30.5 1,853 31.9 8,791 35.3
Total 118 100.0 5,801 100.0 24,904 100.0
15. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ7057 Yes 75 62.5 3,077 522 12,770 50.3
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 12 10.0 689 1.7 2,701 10.6
| have not met with an academic advisor 9 75 567 9.6 2,982 11.8
| do not have an academic plan and have 5 4.2 297 5.0 1,567 6.2
not met with an academic advisor
No 19 15.8 1,261 214 5,349 211
Total 120 100.0 5,891 100.0 25,369 100.0
16. Have you reviewed your progress COLLQ7058 Yes 53 44.9 2,904 50.3 13,155 52.7
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?
| do not have an academic plan 16 13.6 773 134 3,181 12.7
Reviewing progress toward completion of 2 1.7 205 3.5 904 3.6
my academic plan is not available on this
college’s website
No 47 39.8 1,894 328 7,721 30.9
Total 118 100.0 5,776 100.0 24,961 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
17. Based on your course grades, has a COLLQ7059 Yes 41 357 1,459 251 5,601 224
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one? | have not decided on a program, major, 9 7.8 348 6.0 1,775 71
or pathway of study
This is my first academic term. | have not 11 9.6 440 76 1,824 73
completed any courses yet
No 54 47.0 3,556 61.3 15,852 63.3
Total 115 100.0 5,803 100.0 25,052 100.0
18. If you were interested in changing COLLQ7060 Yes 67 57.8 3,246 56.7 13,526 55.0
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?
| am not sure 29 25.0 1,304 22.8 5,817 23.7
No 20 17.2 1,170 20.5 5,240 21.3
Total 116 100.0 5,720 100.0 24,583 100.0
19. During the current academic year at COLLQ7061 Very often 19 16.4 701 12.0 2,990 11.9
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?
Often 15 129 863 14.8 4,062 16.1
Sometimes 36 31.0 1,513 259 6,993 27.8
Never 46 39.7 2,759 473 11,133 442
Total 116 100.0 5,836 100.0 25178 100.0
20. During the current academic year at COLLQ7062 Very often 13 1.4 503 8.7 2,343 94
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?
Often 5 44 490 85 2,414 9.7
Sometimes 18 15.8 770 133 4,106 164
Never 78 68.4 4,031 69.6 16,103 64.5
Total 114 100.0 5,794 100.0 24,966 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways
Your College Small Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. At this college, have you participated in COLLQ7048 Yes; | visited an employer or work site 29 10.7 3,537 15.7 8,532 13.3
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?

Yes; | job shadowed (learned about a job 31 115 1,758 7.8 4,174 6.5
by walking through the work day as a
“shadow” to an employee)

Both of the above 26 9.6 2,003 8.9 4,450 6.9
No; | have not done either 184 68.1 15,283 67.7 47,064 73.3
Total 270 100.0 22,581 100.0 64,220 100.0
7. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7049 Yes 230 85.2 16,660 73.6 43,067 66.9
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 15 5.6 1,301 5.7 4,930 7.7

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 2 0.7 314 14 1,124 1.7
No 23 85 4,362 19.3 15,223 23.7
Total 270 100.0 22,637 100.0 64,344 100.0
8. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7050 Yes 178 66.2 10,295 45.7 24,224 379
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a 13 4.8 1,233 55 4,519 71

certificate or degree

| am not seeking a certificate or degree 3 1.1 409 1.8 1,272 20
No 75 27.9 10,592 47.0 33,956 53.1
Total 269 100.0 22,529 100.0 63,971 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)
Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
9. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7051 Yes 120 441 9,851 435 30,427 472
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice? | am not planning to transfer 59 21.7 4,466 19.7 9,794 15.2
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 20 74 2,226 9.8 6,689 104
4-year institution
| have not decided on a program, major, 12 4.4 1,301 57 3,921 6.1
or pathway of study at this college
No 61 224 4,808 21.2 13,586 211
Total 272 100.0 22,652 100.0 64,417 100.0
10. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7052 Yes 85 331 7,636 357 24,085 39.7
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 74 28.8 5,266 24.7 11,499 19.0
No 98 38.1 8,458 39.6 25,021 413
Total 257 100.0 21,360 100.0 60,605 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college COLLQ7053 Yes 129 49.0 8,759 40.0 22,121 35.7
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load? No 134 51.0 13,139 60.0 39,789 64.3
Total 263 100.0 21,898 100.0 61,910 100.0
12. At this college, all the courses | have COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 129 49.0 9,014 40.6 23,439 37.2
needed to take have been available when
and where | needed them.
Agree 94 35.7 9,624 434 27,965 443
Disagree 35 133 2,747 124 9,001 143
Strongly disagree 5 1.9 812 3.7 2,682 43
Total 263 100.0 22,197 100.0 63,087 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
13. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7055 Yes 235 89.0 17,982 81.5 48,937 78.2
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?
| do not have an academic plan 10 3.8 2,035 9.2 6,017 9.6
No 19 72 2,044 9.3 7,606 122
Total 264 100.0 22,061 100.0 62,560 100.0
14. At this college, are you required to COLLQ7056 Yes 213 81.3 13,754 62.9 36,080 58.2
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?
| do not have an academic plan 17 6.5 2,058 94 6,269 10.1
No 32 122 6,062 27.7 19,658 31.7
Total 262 100.0 21,874 100.0 62,007 100.0
15. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ7057 Yes 170 63.7 13,868 62.5 38,447 61.0
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 14 52 1,693 76 4,757 75
| have not met with an academic advisor 23 8.6 2,031 9.2 6,651 10.6
| do not have an academic plan and have 11 4.1 698 3.1 2,223 35
not met with an academic advisor
No 49 184 3,906 176 10,956 174
Total 267 100.0 22,196 100.0 63,034 100.0
16. Have you reviewed your progress COLLQ7058 Yes 165 63.7 12,866 58.9 37,680 60.7
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?
| do not have an academic plan 12 4.6 1,749 8.0 4,944 8.0
Reviewing progress toward completion of 5 1.9 764 3.5 2,194 3.5
my academic plan is not available on this
college’s website
No 7 29.7 6,478 29.6 17,308 27.9
Total 259 100.0 21,857 100.0 62,126 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Kirtland Community College (2019 Administration)

Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)
Comparison Group: Small Colleges*
Breakout by Enroliment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Guided Pathways

Your College Small Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
17. Based on your course grades, has a COLLQ7059 Yes 92 35.1 6,885 31.5 17,842 28.7
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one? | have not decided on a program, major, 6 23 1,178 54 3,504 5.6
or pathway of study
This is my first academic term. | have not 11 4.2 1,157 53 3,469 5.6
completed any courses yet
No 153 58.4 12,662 57.9 37,369 60.1
Total 262 100.0 21,882 100.0 62,184 100.0
18. If you were interested in changing COLLQ7060 Yes 156 61.9 12,785 59.2 35,758 58.6
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?
I am not sure 44 175 4,645 215 13,513 221
No 52 20.6 4,162 19.3 11,801 19.3
Total 252 100.0 21,592 100.0 61,072 100.0
19. During the current academic year at COLLQ7061 Very often 41 15.6 2,963 135 8,455 135
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?
Often 34 129 3,683 16.7 10,711 171
Sometimes 64 243 5,958 271 17,590 28.1
Never 124 471 9,405 427 25,781 412
Total 263 100.0 22,009 100.0 62,537 100.0
20. During the current academic year at COLLQ7062 Very often 13 5.0 2,002 9.6 6,162 10.0
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?
Often 14 53 1,913 8.8 6,331 10.2
Sometimes 23 8.8 3,490 16.0 11,002 17.8
Never 212 80.9 14,289 65.6 38,410 62.0
Total 262 100.0 21,784 100.0 61,905 100.0

* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
Alexandria Technical & Community College MN 2019
Arkansas State University-Newport AR 2019
Bay College Mi 2019
Belmont College OH 2019
Bismarck State College ND 2019
Chipola College FL 2019
Clarendon College X 2019
Cleveland Community College NC 2019
Coastal Bend College X 2019
College of the Mainland X 2019
Connors State College OK 2019
Craven Community College NC 2019
Cumberland County College NJ 2019
Danville Area Community College IL 2019
East Central Community College MS 2019
East Georgia State College GA 2019
Ellsworth Community College 1A 2019
Florida Keys Community College FL 2019
Garden City Community College KS 2019
Glen Oaks Community College Mi 2019
Gogebic Community College Mi 2019
Gordon State College GA 2019
Halifax Community College NC 2019
Helena College University of Montana MT 2019
Hibbing Community College MN 2019
Independence Community College KS 2019
Isothermal Community College NC 2019
Itasca Community College MN 2019
Kennebec Valley Community College ME 2019
Lamar State College Orange X 2019
Lower Columbia College WA 2019
Marion Military Institute AL 2019
Marshalltown Community College 1A 2019
Mesabi Range College MN 2019
Mid-Plains Community College NE 2019
Minnesota West Community and Technical College MN 2019
Missouri State University-West Plains MO 2019
Montana State University Billings MT 2019
New Mexico State University Alamogordo NM 2019
New Mexico State University, Carlsbad NM 2019
North lowa Area Community College 1A 2019
Northeastern Technical College SC 2019
Northern Maine Community College ME 2019
Northwest lowa Community College 1A 2019
Otero Junior College Cco 2019
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
Panola College X 2019
Pierpont Community and Technical College wv 2019
Rainy River Community College MN 2019
Redlands Community College OK 2019
Rend Lake College IL 2019
River Parishes Community College LA 2019
Riverland Community College MN 2019
Roanoke-Chowan Community College NC 2019
SOWELA Technical Community College LA 2019
Savannah Technical College GA 2019
South Central College MN 2019
South Piedmont Community College NC 2019
Southeastern Community College 1A 2019
Southside Virginia Community College VA 2019
Southwest Wisconsin Technical College wi 2019
Southwestern Community College 1A 2019
Southwestern Indian Polytechnic Institute NM 2019
Spoon River College IL 2019
St. Cloud Technical and Community College MN 2019
Stanly Community College NC 2019
Terra State Community College OH 2019
Vermilion Community College MN 2019
Vernon College X 2019
Victoria College X 2019
Washington State Community College OH 2019
Wenatchee Valley College WA 2019
West Shore Community College Mi 2019
West Virginia University Potomac State College wv 2019
Western Colorado Community College Cco 2019
Western Nebraska Community College NE 2019
Western Technical College wi 2019
Williston State College ND 2019
Woodland Community College CA 2019
Zane State College OH 2019
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